Town Board Meeting

Town of Chester – Supervisor Brandon Holdridge

March 13, 2024 – Chester Town Hall – 7PM

Facebook Livestream - Chester Rec / YouTube - Town of Chester, NY / Webex Link on chester-ny.gov

Agenda

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Attendance Roll Call & Establishment of Quorum
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Hearing Chester EMS
- 5. Public Hearing Introductory Local Law #8 Moratorium
- 6. Public Hearing Ward Districts
- 7. Minutes for 2/14/24 & 2/28/24 Town Board Meetings
- 8. Town Reports/Announcements/Comments Water Dept., Town Historian, Animal Control Report, Police Dept.
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Summary of Bills
- **11.** Budget Modification Request from Highway Dept. for \$697.91 from DA5130.4 to DA5130.2 to cover Skid Steer from Amazon
- **12.** Resolution to Accept 2024 Stop-DWI Regular Enforcement Overtime IMA County Government to reimburse Chester up to \$5,702 for this enforcement program
- 13. Purchase of 2023 Ford F-150 from State Bid (\$53,920.00) for Water Department
- 14. Library Board of Trustees Appointment Beth Pechman
- 15. Library Board of Trustees Appointment Noreen Stevenson
- **16.** Highway Department Truck Purchase Request 2023 Chevy 3500 Dump Truck at \$55,000
- 17. Resolution to Create Deputy Comptroller Position with OC County HR Dept.
- 18. Resolution to Create Mechanic Position with OC County HR Dept.

Town Board Meeting Town of Chester – Supervisor Brandon Holdridge

March 13, 2024 – Chester Town Hall – 7PM

Facebook Livestream - Chester Rec / YouTube - Town of Chester, NY / Webex Link on chester-ny.gov

- **19.** Introduction of Local Law No 2 A Local Law Establishing A Local Government Code Enforcement Program
- **20.** Sugar Loaf Well Test Approval Environmental Labworks Inc. for \$3,013
- 21. Introduction of Local Law No 3 A Local Law To Establish A Conservation Advisory Council Pursuant To General Municipal Law § 239-X
- 22. Resolution to Request the Town of Chester to be Included in the Federal Highlands Boundary for the Highlands Conservation Act Grant Program
- 23. Resolution to Create Assistant to the Building Inspector Position with OC County HR Dept.
- 24. Resolution to Create a Sugar Loaf Performing Arts Center Advisory Board
- 25. Education Requests
- **26.** Executive Session Personnel, Contracts, Planning Board Interviews, Ethics Complaint
- 27. New Business
- 28. Public Comment
- 29. Adjournment

Agenda is Subject to Change